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Sunday, May 29 at 1 pm Massapoag Trail part 1:
Rotary to Mann’s Pond. 1 mile. Meet and park at
the boat ramp area at Beach & Pond streets.

Sunday, June 12 at 1 pm Massapoag Trail
part 2 : Mann’s Pond to Belcher St (and Devils
Rock) 1 mile. Meet and park at he Mann’s
Pond lot on Billings St.

Sunday June 12 at 1 pm Rattlesnake Hill
hike to the summit. 1 mile out and back. Meet
and park on side of Mountain St at about #
339. This is about half a mile south of
Hampton Road.

Sunday June 26 at 1 pm Elson Cross Trail
on Mountain St. .85 miles, roundtrip Meet and
park at the trail head about 276 Mountain St.

Sunday, July 3 at 1 pm Visit King Philip’s
Rock and Cave. 1 mile roundtrip. Meet and
park at the small lot between 81 and 95
Mansfield St.

Sunday, July 17 at 1 pm Rock to Meadow
from King Philips Rock trail to the Lakeview
meadow 2 miles (out and return) Meet and
park at the small lot between 81 and 95
Mansfield St.

Sunday September 11 at 1 pm ( An event to be
determined.)
Sunday October 9 at 1 pm Check out the
new Lakeview trail. Just a short trek ( 2/10
mile) to the Massapoag lakeshore) Meet and
park at the trailhead. On Lakeview St. it is .16
mile from Livingston Dr. or .60 mile from Morse
St. (Trailhead has a sign.)

******2023*****
Monday, January 16, at 1 pm Our annual Martin
Luther King Day hike. Details to be announced.
Saturday, April 1 at 6:30 pm SFOC Potluck
Supper and General Meeting Details to be
announced.

Sunday, November 27 at 1 pm Rattlesnake Hill
Summit (maybe better view with foliage reduced)
1 mile out & back. Meet and park on side of
Mountain St at about # 339. This is about half
a mile south of Hampton Road.

SFOC EVENTS for 2022 ~ 2023

We could especially use volunteers with computer skills. Wordpress, Excel
or just skills in general.


